
 

 

 
 
 
 

THE RAY JESSETT MEMORIAL 10 - RESULTS 
 

This event is promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules & regulations. 

 
HELD SATURDAY 21st JUNE 2014 at 15:00 on COURSE Q10/42 

 
 
 

EVENT SECRETARY                                                                                                                  TIMEKEEPERS 
Steve Robertson 
20 East Street  
Faversham 
Kent ME13 8AS 

Andrew McCall - Thanet RC 
Ian Ferrell – VC Deal 

  
 
AWARDS 

Sponsored by: 

(One prize per rider except team) 

Scratch: 
 

Position Name Club Time Prize 

1 Sam Bradford PMR @ Toachim House 22:04 £50 
2 Adrian Lyons GS Invicta  22:15 £40 
3 Simon Henderson Thanet RC 22:32 £30 
4 Mark Palmer Thanet RC 22:39 £20 

 

Veteran OAS: 
 

Position Name Club OAS Prize 

1 Adrian Lyons GS Invicta  + 04:26  
2 Simon Henderson Thanet RC + 04:18  
3 Gary Harrison Kingsnorth International + 04:02 £40 
4 Steve Jezzard PMR @ Toachim House + 03:45 £25 
5 Mark Palmer Thanet RC + 03:44  
6 Richard McVey Adalta CC + 02:48 £15 

 
Fastest Team of 3 Riders:  1:09:04 Thanet RC  £12 each 
 

 

 
 
 
Women:  
 

Position Name Club Time Prize 

1 Louise Mason VeloRefined Aerosmiths 24:11 £50 
2 Clair Wadden Bristol Road Club 25:45 £30 

 
Improvement on 3YrPB: 

 
Position Name Club +/- LTS Prize 

1 James Dickson Thanet RC - 00:35 £20 
2 Phil Booth Medway Velo Club - 00:31 £15 
3 Nicola Goodban VC Deal - 00:19 £10 

 

Juvenile  
 

Position Name Club Time Prize 

U18 Oliver Chapman Hastings & St Leonards 25:35 £40 
U16:1 Oliver Dickson Thanet RC 24:05 £40 
U16:2 Oliver Robinson Thanet RC 26:25 £10 
U16:3 David Redmond Thanet RC 27:51 £8 
U14 Toby Anderton Thanet RC 27:44 £15 
U12 Flynn Robinson Thanet RC 30:12 £15 

Name Club Time 

Simon Henderson Thanet RC 22:32 
Mark Palmer Thanet RC 22:39 
Rob Miles Thanet RC 23:53 

 

THANET R.C. 
www.thanetrc.org.uk 



Ray Jessett Memorial Trophy to the fastest Kent rider: Sam Bradford - PMR @ Toachim House 
On behalf of the Thanet Road Club, thank-you to all the riders who entered the event and congratulations to all the prizewinners.  Likewise, a 
very big thank-you to the timekeepers Andy McCall and Ian Ferrell, marshalls Teresa Childs, Emma Dickson, Adam Littlefield and Michael 
Robertson and finally to Chris Redmond for pushing-off the riders.   

 

No. Name Club Cat: L3Y 
VET:S

TD 
Time  +/- L3Y 

+/- Vet 
STD 

1 Sam Bradford PMR @ Toachim House S 21:07 - 22:04 + 00:57 - 

2 Adrian Lyons GS Invicta - Eye Level 
Optical / Herberts Cycles 

V 21:39 26:41 22:15 + 00:36 + 04:26 

3 Simon Henderson Thanet RC V 21:31 26:50 22:32 + 01:01 + 04:18 

4 Mark Palmer Thanet RC V 23:09 26:23 22:39 - 00:30 + 03:44 

5 Malcolm Davies VC Elan - Harry Perry 
Cycles 

S 21:46 - 22:52 + 01:06 - 

6 Steve Jezzard PMR @ Toachim House V 21:54 26:50 23:05 + 01:11 + 03:45 

7 Colin Newton Deal Tri S NT - 23:52 - - 

8 Rob Milnes Thanet RC S 23:55 - 23:53 - 00:02 - 

9 Richard McVey Adalta CC V 21:48 26:41 23:53 + 02:05 + 02:48 

10 Colin Robinson Thanet RC V 23:54 26:32 23:54 + 00:00 + 02:38 

11 Oliver Dickson Thanet RC U16 23:59 - 24:05 + 00:06 - 

12 Louise Mason VeloRefined Aerosmiths L 22:55 - 24:11 + 01:16 - 

13 Kelly Wyld 4T + Velo Club V 23:03 26:13 24:18 + 01:15 + 01:55 

14 Phil Booth Medway Velo Club V 24:51 26:04 24:20 - 00:31 + 01:44 

15 James Dickson Thanet RC V 25:06 26:41 24:31 - 00:35 + 02:10 

16 Michael Friend Thanet RC V 24:28 26:32 24:38 + 00:10 + 01:54 

17 Gary Harrison Kingsnorth International 
Whs 

V 24:11 28:42 24:40 + 00:29 + 04:02 

18 Robert Sissons San Fairy Ann CC V 24:40 27:44 25:19 + 00:39 + 02:25 

19 Michael Saadat Southborough & District 
Wheelers 

V 25:13 27:04 25:20 + 00:07 + 01:44 

20 Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards 
CC 

U18 NT - 25:35 - - 

21 Clair Wadden Bristol Road Club L NT - 25:45 - - 

22 Nicola Goodban VC Deal LV 26:25 28:13 25:50 - 00:19 + 02:23 

23 Ian Middleton Didcot Phoenix CC S 22:50 - 25:51 + 03:01 - 

24 Dave Mastin Thanet RC V 25:59 27:44 25:55 - 00:04 + 01:49 

25 Peter Huckstep Thanet RC V 25:05 27:59 25:57 + 00:52 + 02:02 

26 Chris Childs Thanet RC V 25:01 26:27 26:15 + 01:14 + 00:12 

27 Oliver Robinson Thanet RC U16 24:09 - 26:25 + 02:16 - 

28 Colin Inett Thanet RC V 25:44 29:39 26:52 + 01:08 + 02:47 

29 Malcolm Adams De Laune CC V 25:55 30:07 27:25 + 01:30 + 02:42 

30 Toby Anderton Thanet RC U14 26:16 - 27:44 + 01:28 - 

31 David Redmond Thanet RC U16 26:22 - 27:51 + 01:29 - 

32 Paul Simon Griffiths Thanet RC S 26:28 - 28:07 + 01:39 - 

33 Flynn Robinson Thanet RC U12 29:23 - 30:09 + 00:46 - 

34 Lance Childs Thanet RC U12 29:02 - 30:50 + 01:48 - 

35 Megan Griffiths Thanet RC LU16 31:01 - 32:00 + 00:59 - 

36 Fabien Large Hastings & St. Leonards 
CC 

U14 NT - 32:01 - - 

37 Terry Fearn Thanet RC V 30:43 28:23 32:02 + 01:19 - 03:39 

38 Jennifer Fearn Thanet RC LV 30:13 30:14 33:28 + 03:15 - 03:14 

39 Matthew Friday San Fairy Ann CC U16 28:48 - 39:34 + 10:46 - 

40 Max Robinson Thanet RC U10 34:35 - 40:29 + 05:54 - 

41 Jonathan Parker PMR @ Toachim House S 19:39 - DNF - - 

42 John Duckworth Kingsnorth International 
Whs 

V 24:45 29:02 DNS(A) - - 

43 Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC V 23:32 27:09 DNS(A) - - 

44 Robert Giles PMR @ Toachim House V 23:05 28:32 DNS(A) - - 

45 Calum Anderton Kingsnorth International 
Whs 

U18 21:49 - DNS(A) - - 

46 Chris Fennell PMR@Toachim House S 20:21 - DNS(A) - - 

47 Andy Foster Hastings & St. Leonards 
CC 

V NT 26:32 DNS - - 

48 Ken Sheppard VC Deal V 26:25 28:23 DNS - - 

49  Gary Record West Kent RC S 20:16 - DNS - - 

 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO SPONSORED CLUBS AS PER ENTRY FORMS: 

  
GS Invicta – Eye Level Optical / Herberts Cycles 
VeloRefined Aerosmiths - VeloRefined.co.uk 

PMR@Toachim House - Z&B Vintners, Schwalbe, RM Cycles 
Abellio - SFA Racing Team 

 


